REPAIR PARTS
RP-719A
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only. This manual replaces RP-719.
© 2009,2012 Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe, Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX  77056
June 2012
*MVC95 Variable Speed Furnace

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. is not responsible for personal injury or property damage resulting from
improper service. Review all service information before beginning repairs.
Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is
required after the warranty expires, Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. also recommends contacting an
authorized technician and using authorized factory parts.
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications
or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.
 2
Consumer Affairs Department
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P.
7401 Security Way
Houston, Texas 77040
877-254-4729-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
International Division
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P.
7401 Security Way
Houston, Texas 77040
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
4 - 11
3
RP-719A
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
10735102 BECKETT BURNER (QTY A/R)
D6723311 BLOWER WHEEL (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13, M14, M15, M22, M23, M24, M25,
M26, M27, M28, M29, M30)
B1368047A BLOWER WHEEL 10 X 10 (M4, M5, M6, M19,
M20, M21)
B1368016 BLOWER WHEEL 10 X 8 (M1, M2, M3, M16,
M17, M18)
0130F00010 FLAME SENSOR
0130F00008 IGNITOR-SINI 17 SEC
B1141666 INDUCTOR-5.9 AMP (M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9,
M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M19, M20,
M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28,
M29, M30)
10123537 LIMIT-RESET-GRAY (M10, M11, M12, M25,
M26, M27)
10123518 MANUAL RESET LIMIT (M1, M2, M3, M16,
M17, M18)
10123536 MANUAL RESET LIMIT 180ºF (M7, M8, M9,
M10, M11, M12, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26,
M27)
10123537 MANUAL RESET LIMIT-GRAY (M4, M5, M6,
M19, M20, M21)
10123535 MANUAL RESET LIMIT-RED (M1, M2, M3,
M16, M17, M18)
10123533 MANUAL RESET LIMIT-YELLOW (M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M13, M14, M15, M19, M20, M21,
M22, M23, M24, M28, M29, M30)

3" MESH INSERT B2810814162
HOSE CLAMP M0119206172
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - AMVC950453BXAC
M2 - AMVC950453BXAD
M3 - AMVC950453BXAE
M4 - AMVC950704CXAC
M5 - AMVC950704CXAD
M6 - AMVC950704CXAE
M7 - AMVC950905CXAB
M8 - AMVC950905CXAC
M9 - AMVC950905CXAD
M10 - AMVC950905DXAC
M11 - AMVC950905DXAD
M12 - AMVC950905DXAE
M13 - AMVC951155DXAC
M14 - AMVC951155DXAD
M15 - AMVC951155DXAE
M16 - GMVC950453BXAC
M17 - GMVC950453BXAD
M18 - GMVC950453BXAE
M19 - GMVC950704CXAC
M20 - GMVC950704CXAD
M21 - GMVC950704CXAE
M22 - GMVC950905CXAB
M23 - GMVC950905CXAC
M24 - GMVC950905CXAD
M25 - GMVC950905DXAC
M26 - GMVC950905DXAD
M27 - GMVC950905DXAE
M28 - GMVC951155DXAC
M29 - GMVC951155DXAD
M30 - GMVC951155DXAE
5RP-719A www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Blower Assembly
6 RP-719Awww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Blower Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
BLOWER WHEEL (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12,
M13, M14, M15, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27,
M28, M29, M30)
D672331121
BLOWER CUT-OFF (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12,
M13, M14, M15, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27,
M28, M29, M30)
C612180731
BLOWER MOTOR GROMMET A400270241
MOTOR MOUNT BAND (M3, M6, M18, M21)0121M00038141
MOTOR MOUNT BAND (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13, M14, M15, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26,
M27, M28, M29, M30)
10441601141
MOTOR MOUNT ARM (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13, M14, M15, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26,
M27, M28, M29, M30)
10441501151
MOTOR MOUNT ARM (M3, M6, M18, M21)B1376857151
MOTOR, 1 HP, SERIAL ECM (M7, M8, M9, M10,
M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M22, M23, M24, M25,
M26, M27, M28, M29, M30)
0131M00272181
BLOWER HOUSING ASSY 10 X 10 (M4, M5, M6,
M19, M20, M21)
0271F00004P191
BLOWER HOUSING ASSY 10 X 8 (M1, M2, M3,

0131M00183 - 3/4 HP
0131M00184 - 1 HP
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - AMVC950453BXAC
M2 - AMVC950453BXAD
M3 - AMVC950453BXAE
M4 - AMVC950704CXAC
M5 - AMVC950704CXAD
M6 - AMVC950704CXAE
M7 - AMVC950905CXAB
M8 - AMVC950905CXAC
M9 - AMVC950905CXAD
M10 - AMVC950905DXAC
M11 - AMVC950905DXAD
M12 - AMVC950905DXAE
M13 - AMVC951155DXAC
M14 - AMVC951155DXAD
M15 - AMVC951155DXAE
M16 - GMVC950453BXAC
M17 - GMVC950453BXAD
M18 - GMVC950453BXAE
M19 - GMVC950704CXAC
M20 - GMVC950704CXAD
M21 - GMVC950704CXAE
M22 - GMVC950905CXAB
M23 - GMVC950905CXAC
M24 - GMVC950905CXAD
M25 - GMVC950905DXAC
M26 - GMVC950905DXAD
M27 - GMVC950905DXAE
M28 - GMVC951155DXAC
M29 - GMVC951155DXAD
M30 - GMVC951155DXAE
7RP-719A www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Chassis
8 RP-719Awww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Chassis
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
BASE PAN (M1, M2, M3, M16, M17, M18)0121F00050DG11
BASE PAN (M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M19, M20,
M21, M22, M23, M24)
0121F00051DG11
BASE PAN (M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M25,
M26, M27, M28, M29, M30)
0121F00052DG11
BLOWER DECK (M4, M5, M6, M19, M20, M21)0121F0004531
BLOWER DECK (M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15,
M25, M26, M27, M28, M29, M30)
0121F0004831
BLOWER DECK (M7, M8, M9, M22, M23, M24)0121F0024631
BACK PANEL (M1, M2, M3, M16, M17, M18)2027320881
BACK PANEL (M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M19, M20,
M21, M22, M23, M24)
2027320981
BACK PANEL (M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15,
M25, M26, M27, M28, M29, M30)
2027321181
HEAT EXCHANGER INSULATION (M10, M11, M12,
M13, M14, M15, M25, M26, M27, M28, M29, M30)
C641590991
HEAT EXCHANGER INSULATION (M1, M2, M3,
M16, M17, M18)
C641591091
HEAT EXCHANGER INSULATION (M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24)

PRESSURE SWITCH HOSE (M8, M9)0164M00013NS
PRESSURE SWITCH HOSE (M13)0164M00015NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - AMVC950453BXAC
M2 - AMVC950453BXAD
M3 - AMVC950453BXAE
M4 - AMVC950704CXAC
M5 - AMVC950704CXAD
M6 - AMVC950704CXAE
M7 - AMVC950905CXAB
M8 - AMVC950905CXAC
M9 - AMVC950905CXAD
M10 - AMVC950905DXAC
M11 - AMVC950905DXAD
M12 - AMVC950905DXAE
M13 - AMVC951155DXAC
M14 - AMVC951155DXAD
M15 - AMVC951155DXAE
M16 - GMVC950453BXAC
M17 - GMVC950453BXAD
M18 - GMVC950453BXAE
M19 - GMVC950704CXAC
M20 - GMVC950704CXAD
M21 - GMVC950704CXAE
M22 - GMVC950905CXAB
M23 - GMVC950905CXAC
M24 - GMVC950905CXAD
M25 - GMVC950905DXAC
M26 - GMVC950905DXAD
M27 - GMVC950905DXAE
M28 - GMVC951155DXAC
M29 - GMVC951155DXAD
M30 - GMVC951155DXAE
9RP-719A www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Heat Exchanger / Manifold / Gas Valve
10 RP-719Awww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Heat Exchanger / Manifold / Gas Valve
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
IGNITOR-SINI 17 SEC 0130F0000811
VALVE,GAS(HW)VR92 0151M0002821
ORIFICE (QTY A/R)1071600331
FLAME SENSOR 0130F0001041
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY (M7, M8, M9)0257F0020551
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY (M22, M23, M24)0257F0020651
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY 2B (M1, M2, M3)0257F0014351
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY 3B (M19, M20, M21)0257F0013951
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY 3B (M4, M5, M6)0257F0014651
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY 4B (M25, M26, M27)0257F0014051
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY 4B (M10, M11, M12)0257F0014051
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY 5B (M13, M14, M15)0257F0017451
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY 5B (M28, M29, M30)0257F0018051
BECKETT BURNER (QTY A/R)1073510271
BURNER BRACKET 2B (M1, M2, M3, M16, M17,
M18)
2019041091
BURNER BRACKET 3B (M4, M5, M6, M19, M20,
M21)
2019041191
BURNER BRACKET 4B (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11,
M12, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27)
2019041291
BURNER BRACKET 5B (M13, M14, M15, M28, M29,
M30)
2019041391
FRONT COVER (M1, M2, M3, M16, M17, M18)20170804A131

M13, M16, M19, M22, M25, M28)
0259M0000412
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - AMVC950453BXAC
M2 - AMVC950453BXAD
M3 - AMVC950453BXAE
M4 - AMVC950704CXAC
M5 - AMVC950704CXAD
M6 - AMVC950704CXAE
M7 - AMVC950905CXAB
M8 - AMVC950905CXAC
M9 - AMVC950905CXAD
M10 - AMVC950905DXAC
M11 - AMVC950905DXAD
M12 - AMVC950905DXAE
M13 - AMVC951155DXAC
M14 - AMVC951155DXAD
M15 - AMVC951155DXAE
M16 - GMVC950453BXAC
M17 - GMVC950453BXAD
M18 - GMVC950453BXAE
M19 - GMVC950704CXAC
M20 - GMVC950704CXAD
M21 - GMVC950704CXAE
M22 - GMVC950905CXAB
M23 - GMVC950905CXAC
M24 - GMVC950905CXAD
M25 - GMVC950905DXAC
M26 - GMVC950905DXAD
M27 - GMVC950905DXAE
M28 - GMVC951155DXAC
M29 - GMVC951155DXAD
M30 - GMVC951155DXAE
11RP-719A www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com